



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9831/2025**

**PARIVARTAN RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Mr. Vaibhav
Kaul, Mr. Shaurya A. Singh and
Mr. Prashansa Kaul, Advocates.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sagar Kumar, Advocate for R-1
Ms. Akshara Santosh and Mr. Rohit
Khurana, Advocates for R-2
Mr. Pramod Kumar and Mr. Azhar
Kamal Quadri, Advocates for R-3
Ms. Pushti Gupta and Mr. Joney,
Advocates for R-4.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

ORDER

% **15.01.2026**

1. Status report has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.1/MCD yesterday.
- 1.1. Let a copy of the same be supplied to the counsel for the respondent no.2.
2. Counsel for the respondent no.1/MCD submits that in terms of the status report, it is stated that the respondent no.1/MCD has given vacation notice to the occupiers of the property.
3. List on 13th April, 2026.
4. An action taken report be filed at least one (1) week before the next



date of hearing.

JANUARY 15, 2026/ds

AMIT BANSAL, J