



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9831/2025

PARIVARTAN RESIDENTS
WELFARE ASSOCIATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate (*appearance not given*)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sagar Kumar, Advocate for R-1/MCD.

Mr. Rohit Khurana, Mr. Harsh Kumar
and Mr. Suvansh Pathak, Advocates
for R-2.

Ms. Pushti Gupta, SPC for R-4/Delhi
Police.

ASI Attar Singh, PS: Maidan Garhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **13.04.2026**

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Re-notify on 27th April, 2026 in the '*Supplementary List*'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 13, 2026

Rzu