



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9831/2025**

**PARIVARTAN RESIDENTS WELFARE
ASSOCIATION**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Mr. Vaibhav
Kaul & Ms. Prashansa Kaul,
Advocates.

versus

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI THROUGH ITS
COMMISSIONER & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sagar Kumar, Advocate for
MCD.
Mr. Sumant De & Mr. Suvansh
Pathak, Advocates for R-2.
Ms. Pushti Gupta, SPC with Ms.
Komal, Advocate for R-4.
ASI Attar Singh, P.S.: Maidan Garhi.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. A further status/ action taken report has been filed on behalf of the respondent no.1/ MCD.
2. It is submitted that further demolition action is planned for 7th May, 2026.
3. Police authorities shall provide the necessary police force for the proposed demolition action planned on 7th May, 2026.
4. There is some controversy with regard to the property in respect of which action is required to be taken.

W.P.(C) 9831/2025

Page 1 of 2



5. It is directed that the representatives of the petitioner and the respondent no.1/MCD shall conduct a joint inspection on 1st May, 2026 at 12:00 Noon.
6. Re-notify on 18th August, 2026.
7. A further status report shall be filed before the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 27, 2026
at